

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Miles Davis Academy

Contract Number: 1333R

General Contractor: George Sollitt Construction Company

Payment Application: 002

Amount Paid: \$729,503.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 6/28/07

Amounts of Payments to Subcontractors are listed on following Contractor's Sworn Statement.

EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Contract Copy 9 % Complete

Date:

May 29, 2007

Project: MILES DAVIS ACADEMY

To: Public Building Commission of Chicago

In accordance with Resolution No.

, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

, relating to the \$

Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

- 1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and
- 2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

RECEIVED

MAY 3 1 2007

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

THE CONTRACTOR

is now entitled to the sum of

THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/ OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE MILES DAVIS ACADEMY

FOR

\$729,503.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE \$25,376,000.00 ADDITIONS 0.00 **DEDUCTIONS** 0.00 NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 0.00 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE \$25,376,000,00 TOTAL AMOUNT FARNED

\$2,374,358.00

TOTAL RETENTION

\$237,436.00

- a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned, but not to exceed 1% of Contract Price
- b) Liens and Other Withholding
- c) Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)

\$2,136,922.00

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

\$1,407,419.00

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT

\$729,503.00

\$237,436.00

Architect - Engineer

Date: 5.30.7

Agency - Bond - Fund Vendor Number

EXHIBIT A

COUNTY OF DU PAGE) STATE OF ILLINOIS))ss

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is PROJECT CONTROLLER

9

THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE Affidavit on behalf of said corporation, and individually, that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said

corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. 1333R dated day of February , 2007 , for or (describe nature of work)

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

FOR (Designate Project and Location)

MILES DAVIS ACADEMY

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of: SEVEN HUNDRED

TWENTY NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THREE AND NO/100THS-

(\$729,503.00)

liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purpose of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvements. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work as stated: full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for under the terms of said contract, that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims,

	209,551	659,000 209,55)	96,513		3,481,856	3,4	
500,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	500,000.00	9 COMMISSION CONTINGENCY FUND	
14,826.00	1,174.00		130.00	1,304.00	16,000.00	17 ALLOWANCE 8: PLACE & COMPACT REQ. (
24,000.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	24,000.00	16 ALLOWANCE 7: PLACE & COMPACT ADD C	
24,000.	0.00		0.00	0.00	24,000.00	15 ALLOWANCE 6: PLACE & COMPACT CA-1 S	
48,000.	0.00		0.00	0.00	48,000.00	14 ALLOWANCE 5: PLACE & COMPACT CA-6 E	
9,267.	733.00		82.00	815.00	10,000.00	13 ALLOWANCE 4: EXC. ADDL UNSUITABLE S	
75,000.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	75,000.00	12 ALLOWANCE 3:ENVIRONMENTAL ALLOWA	
28,299.	1,701.00		189.00	1,890.00	30,000.00	11 ALLOWANCE 2:REMOVE&DISPOSE OF IN P	
401,155.00	48,845.00	0.00	5,427.00	54,272.00	450,000.00	10 ALLOWANCE 1: EXC, & DISP.GEN.CON. DE	
59,245.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	59,245.00	36 INSTALL MODULAR CASEWORK	
175,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	175,000.00	8 TEMP. ENCLOSURES AND HEAT	
77,500.	22,500.00		2,500.00	25,000.00	100,000.00	7 HAND EXCAVATION	
42,500.	13,500.00	8 11 8	2,500.00	25,000.00	65,000.00	6 SURVEY & LAYOUT	
62,000.	54,000.00	9,00	7,000.00	70,000.00	125,000.00	5 MOBILIZATION	
20,500.	4,500.00		500.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	4 LEED ADMINISTRATION	
19,581.	0.00		19,581.00	195,812.00	195,812.00	3 PERFORMANCE BOND	
30,724.00	0.00	276,516.00	30,724.00	307,240.00	307,240.00	2 INSURANCE	
							WOOD DALE, IL 60191
							790 N. CENTRAL
1,001,642.00	62,598.00	188,319.00	27,880.00	278,797.00	1,252,559.00	1 GENERAL CONDITIONS	GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION CO.
BALANCE TO BECOME DUE	NET DUE THIS PERIOD	LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID	LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE	TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'s)	TYPE OF WORK	NAME AND ADDRESS
			-				

	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 160,000.00 16,000.00
CONNEW	
	16,0

MODULAR CASEMORIK & MODOMORIK FERMIN MERCAN MERCA	19,232,721.00	409,013.00	00,000,00	110,070.00	1,100,100,00	20,000,000.00		
OBSSIS OPTIMINATE CONTRACT			650 066 00	119 676 00	1 186 755 00	20 300 800 00	SUB TOTAL	GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION CO.
MAD OOF CONTRACT CONTR	3,704.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,704.00		
MAD OF CONTRACT CONTR	9,870.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	9,870.00		
DESSIS DOS NORK PRODUCT NORTH PAUD CELEVATORS PRODUCT NORTH PAUD CELEVATORS PRODUCT NORTH PAUD CONFERENCY PAUD	15,250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	15,250.00	• -	
DESS. DOS.	33,326.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	33,326.00	7 0	DELNIDO
AND HADD HADD HADD HADD HADD HADD HADD H	30,145.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	30,145.00	5 4	
AND HAD HAD HAD HAD HAD HAD HAD HAD HAD HA	2,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,500.00		
CONTRACT	18,880.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	18,880.00	3 1	
NOTES NOTE	11,718.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	11,718.00	3 -	
NOTE CONTRACT CONTRACT PRENTON NET THIS PRENTON NET CONTRACT CONTRAC	61,153.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	61,153.00		
OF CONTRACT WOORK CONTRACT PRINTON NET PRINTON	9,987.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	9,987.00	5 0	
OF CONTRACT CONTRACT CONTRACT PRINTON NET THIS CONTRACT CONTR	1,700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,700.00	o a	
WORK COMPACT WORK COMPACT PAUD PREVIOUS THE PREVIOUS	3,129.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,129.00	8 -	TIPO
MORK CONTACT	36,874.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	36,874.00	7 0	
MODULAR CASEWORK & WOOK METENTON METEN	29,000.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	29,000.00	n č	
MODULAR CASEWORK & WOODWORK 148,000.00 0.00	12,530.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	12,530.00	ń 1	
NORK CONTRACT WORK CONTRACT CONTRA	29,555.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	29,555.00	5 2	
NOTE	32,000.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	32,000.00	3 -	AY IINITS
OF CONPITATOR	64,000.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	64,000.00	4 6	THE POST OF THE PARTY OF THE PA
MODULAR CASEWORK & WOODWORK 143,000.00 0.00	46,000.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	46,000.00	5 8	IENT TILE EL CORING & BASE
NORK CONTRACT WORK CONTRACT WORK CONTRACT WORK CONTRACT CON	26,875.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	26,875.00	i d	
MODULAR CASEWORK & WOODWORK & 148,000.00	286,880.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	286,880.00	1	
NOTE	10,146.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	10,146.00	Z	
CONTRACT WORK CONTRACT WORK CONTRACT WORK CONTRACT WORK CONTRACT CON	6,000.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	6,000.00	9	DOORS & SER.DOOR
ANDRESS WORK (INCLUE) CONTRACT (INCLUE) CONTRACT (INCLUE) PREVIOUS, THIS DECLETANCE (INCLUE) PRODUCT (INCLUE) PREVIOUS (INCLUE)	11.149.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	11,149.00	8	-
ANDRESS WORK (CONTRACT WORK RETATION NET THIS BE CONTRACT COMPLETE (MACLIDE) COMPLETE (MACLIDE) COMPLETE (MACLIDE) COMPLETE (MACLIDE) COMPLETE (MACLIDE) COMPLETE (MACLIDE) PRAID PRODUCT (COMPLETE) PAID PAID PRODUCT (COMPLETE) PAID PRODUCT (COMPLETE) PAID PAID PAID PAID PAID PAID PAID PAID	52 435 0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	52,435.00	6	
ANDRESS WORK (NOLIDE) COMPLETT WORK (NOLIDE) COMPLETT (NOCIDE) PAUD PERVOUSLY THIS DE COMPLETT PAUD PERVOUSLY PAUD PAUD PAUD PAUD PAUD PAUD PAUD PAUD	25 948 0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	25,948.00	5	
ANDRESS WORK CONTRACT WORK (CO.1.9) WORK (CO.1.9) WORK (CO.1.9) WORK (CO.1.9) COMPLETE CO	70,000,0	000	0.00	0.00	0.00	70,000.00	4	
AND AND AND ADDRESS WORK (CO.1.9) WORK (CO.1.9) WORK (RETENTION) WORK (CO.1.9) WORK (RETENTION) WORK (RETENTION) WORK (ROLLUDE) COMPLETE (MOCLUDE) COMPLETE (MOCLUDE) COMPANY DECTUPANY MET DATA THIS BECTOMENTY DATA THESE SECTION STEEMS MODULAR CASEWORK & WOODWORK AVERNUE TREET, MODULAR CASEWORK & WOODWORK MODULAR CASEWORK & MOODWORK MOODWORK & MO	0.202,61	0.00	0.00	000	0.00	2.460.00	22	ROOF ACCESSORIES
ANDRESS WORK CONTRACT (NOCLUDE COMPLETE COMPLETE (NOCLUDE COMPLETE COMPLETE (NOCLUDE COMPLETE (NOCLUDE COMPLETE (NOCLUDE COMPLETE (NOCLUDE COMPLETE (NOCLUDE PRENODSIX PTHIS BECTURAL SYSTEMS SO ALUMINUM WINDOW WALL, WINDOWS & G 650,000.00 ANDRESS SO ALUMINUM WINDOWS & G 650,000.00 ANDRESS TO ALUMINUM WINDOWS & G 650,000.00 ANDRESS SO ALUMINUM WINDOWS & G 650,000.00 ANDRESS TO ALUMINUM WINDOWS & G 650,000.00 A	/5,000.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	19 282 00	20	
ANDRESS WORK WORK (NCLUDE (NCLUDE) COMPLETE (NCLUDE) PREVIOUSLY THIS DEE (NCLUDE) PREVIOUSLY THIS DEED (NCLUDE) PREVIOUSLY THIS DEED (NCLUDE) PREVIOUSLY THIS DEE	17,500.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	75,000,00		
ANDRESS WORK CONTRACT WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE PREVIOUSLY PERIOD E BEI COMPLETE COMPLETE COMPLETE COMPLETE PAID PAID PERIOD COMPLETE PAID PAID PAID PERIOD COMPLETE PAID PAID PAID PERIOD COMPLETE PAID PAID PAID PERIOD COMPLETE PAID PAID PERIOD COMPLETE PAID PAID PAID PERIOD COMPLETE PAID PAID PAID PERIOD COMPLETE PAID PAID PAID PAID PERIOD COMPLETE PAID PAID PAID PAID PERIOD COMPLETE PAID PAID PAID PAID PAID PAID PAID PAID	63,522.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	17 500 00	8 :	
ADDRESS WORK CONTRACT WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE COMPLETE) COMPLETE (INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BETTEN COMPLETE) COMPLETE	157,962.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	157,962.00	7 1	
AND AND AND AND AND ADDRESS WORK CONTRACT (INCLUDE COMPLETE CHEVIOUS PERVOUSLY PERVO	150,000.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	150,000.00		
ANDRESS WORK CONTRACT WORK RETENTION RT OR CO. 180 HYDRAULIC ELEVATORS 91,000.00 6,825.00 683.00 0.00 0.00 6,142.00 RT COMPANY 35 MODULAR CASEWORK & WOODWORK TREET TECTURAL SYSTEMS 50 ALUMINUM WINDOW WALL, WINDOWS & G AVENUE 18,812,156 18,812,16	5,740.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,740.00	2	OVER ASSEMBLY
AND AND AND AND AND AND ADDRESS WORK WORK WORK CONTRACT (INCLUDE COMPLETE COMPLE	34,400.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	34,400.00	26	
AND AND AND ADDRESS OF OOR CO. 80 HYDRAULIC ELEVATORS COMPANY COMPANY STREET. 35 MODULAR CASEWORK & WOODWORK COMPANY TREET. 16 ALUMINUM WINDOW WALL, WINDOWS & G AVENUE SUBS TO BE LET: CONTRACT WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE) PREVIOUSLY PRIOD D.00 D	21,424.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	21,424.00	25	
AND AND AND ADDRESS OF								T.
AND AND AND ADDRESS WORK CONTRACT WORK CONTRACT WORK COMPLETE (INCLUDE COMPLETE COMPLETE (INCLUDE COMPLETE						Ar timestor		
AND AND ADDRESS OF						ואת נוספו		
AND ADDRESS OF WORK OF WORK CONTRACT WORK (NCLUDE	650,000.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			LSYSIEMS
AND AND ADDRESS OF OF CONTRACT WORK (NCLUDE (NCLUDE COMPLETE COMPLETE (NUCLUDE COMPLETE CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DL THIS BECO CURRENT PAID PAID PAID PAID PAID PAID PAID PAID								
AND AND ADDRESS OF OF OF ONTRACT WORK (NCLUDE (NCLUDE COMPLETE COMPLETE (NCLUDE COMPLETE CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DI OT								ALSIP. IL 60807
AND AND AND ADDRESS OF OF ONTRACT WORK (NCLUDE PREVIOUSLY PAID PAID PAID PAID PAID PAID 0.00 6,142.00 6,142.00	148,000.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	140,000.00		
AND AND ADDRESS OF OF CONTRACT WORK (NCLUDE (NCLUDE COMPLETE (NCLUDE COMPLETE COMPLETE CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DISTRICT OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET CHANGE (NCLUDE PREVIOUSLY PHIS BECO CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DISTRICT OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET CHANGE CHANGE THIS BECO CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DISTRICT OF CONTRACT OF CONTRACT OF CONTRACT OF COMPLETE CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DISTRICT OF CONTRACT OF CONTRACT OF CONTRACT OF COMPLETE CHANGE OF CONTRACT OF CONTRACT OF COMPLETE CHANGE OF CONTRACT OF CONTRACT OF COMPLETE CHANGE OF CONTRACT OF CO					8	448 000 00		
AND DDRESS OF OF CONTRACT WORK CO.'s) CO. 80 HYDRAULIC ELEVATORS OF CONTRACT WORK CO.'s) COMPLETE COMPLET								ELMHURST, IL 60126
THIS EESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECONSTRUCT) 80 HYDRAULIC ELEVATORS 91 000 00 6 825 00 683 00 0 00 6 643 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	04,000.0	0,142.00	0.00	000.00	0,000,00			
OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DIE (INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS CURRENT) PAID PERIOD	04.000	6 449 00	8	3	6 825 00	91,000,00		
OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS	DUE	PERIOD	PAID	CURRENT)		C.O.'s)		
	TO	를 다 한다.	NET	RETENTION	WORK	CONTRACT	OF WORK	AND ADDRESS

	The state of the s				•		
23,239,078.00	729,503.00	1,407,419.00	237,436.00	2,374,358.00	25,376,000.00	GRAND TOTAL	
	-	,					
	-	V	•	•			
4,006,357.00	320,490.00	748,353.00	118,760.00	1,187,603.00	5,075,200.00	SUB-TOTAL	OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
45,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	45,000.00	-	CARPENTRY
170,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	170,000.00	27	SITE CONCRETE
18,336.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	18,336.00	23	TREE GRATES
227,664.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	227,664.00	24	LANDSCAPING
17,090.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	17,090.00	22	SITE FURNISHINGS
37,073.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	37,073.00	24	PIPE GUARDS
88,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	88,500.00	20	ORNAMENTAL FENCE WORK
64,676.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	64,676.00	19	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVING
							OAKLEY SUBS TO BE LET:
							MILWAUKEE, WI
							5265 N. 124TH STREET
181,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	181,000.00	47 STEEL DOORS, FRAMES, HARDWARE, WO	PRECISION METALS & HARDWARE
							MATTAWAN, MI 49071
							24475 RED ARROW HIGHWAY
306,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	306,000.00	75 FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT	GREAT LAKES WEST, LLC
							LOCKPORT, IL 60441
							13808 HIGH ROAD
650,900.00	231,840.00	37,260.00	29,900.00	299,000.00	920,000.00	28 CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE	CONCRETE BY WAGNER
							CHICAGO, IL 60617
							3100 E. 87TH STREET
1,856,550.00	63,450.00	595,000.00	73,161.00	731,611.00	2,515,000.00	31 STRUCTURAL STEEL	CARLO STEEL CORP.
							OAKLEY'S SUBCONTRACTORS:
						*	
16,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	10,000.00	TAND EXCAPATION	
4,920.00	0.00	1,080.00	120.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	SURVET & LATOUT	
2,919.00	0.00	26,269.00	2,919.00	29,188.00	29,188.00	PERFORMANCE BOND	CHICAGO, IL 60620
4,276.00	0.00	38,484.00	4,276.00	42,760.00	42,760.00	INSURANCE	7815 SOUTH CLAREMONT AVENUE
315,453.00	25,200.00	50,260.00	8,384.00	83,844.00	390,913.00	GENERAL CONDITIONS	OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
BECOME	PERIOD	PREVIOUSLY	(INCLUDE V	COMPLETE	(INCLUDE)	WORK	ADDRESS
TO	DUE	NET	_	WORK	CONTRACT	9 7	AND

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$25,376,000.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$2,374,358.0
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	LESS 10% RETAINED	\$237,436.0
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$25,376,000.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$2,136,922.0
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$1,407,419.0
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$25,376,000.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$729,503.0
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$23,239,078.0

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents: that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine: that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Work or arising our of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Controller

Daryl Poortinga, Project Controller

(Typed name of above signature)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th day of May, 2007.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 05/14/09.

OFFICIAL SEAL
KAREN WISKERCHEN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/14/09

EXHIBIT Q STATUS REPORT OF MBE/WBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS (1 of 2)

Name of Project	MILES DAVIS ACADEMY	PBC Project No	1333R
Monthly Estimate No.	2	DOW Project No	CPS-18
Date	May 29, 2007		
STATE OF ILLINOIS	}		
COUNTY OF DUPAGE	} ss }		
In connection with the above-	captioned contract:		
I HEREBY DECLARE AND A DARYL POORTINGA	FFIRM that I		
(NAME OF AFFIANT) am the			
PROJECT CONTROLLER		and duly authorized	epresentative of
(TITLE) THE GEORGE SOLLITT CON	NSTRUCTION COMPANY/OAKLEY COI	NSTRUCTION COMPANY JO	INT VENTURE
(Name of Company)			
whose address is			
790 North Central Avenu	ie Wood Dale II 60191		

and that the following Minority and Women Business Enterprises have been contract with, and have furnished, or are furnishing and preparing materials for, and have done or are doing labor on the above-captioned contract; that there is due and to become due them, respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials or labor as stated: and that this is a full. true, and complete statement of all such MBEs/WBEs and of the amounts paid, due, and to become due to them:

MBE/WBE	Contract	Amount	Total	Amount	Balance
Name	For	of ./	Previous V	This ./	to
		Contract	Requests	Request	Complete
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION	20% J.V. PARTNER	\$5,075,200.00	\$748,353.00	\$320,490.00	\$4,006,357.00
E.E. BAILEY BUILDING	MATERIALS	\$600,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$600,000.00
M.W. POWELL	ROOFING & SHEETMETAL	\$470,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$470,000.00
UNDERLAND	WINDOWS AND GLASS	\$650,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$650,000.00
	THE PARTY OF THE P	/		,	, ,
	TOTALS	\$6,795,200.00	\$748,353.00	\$320,490.00	\$5,726,357,00
		V		V	V

EXHIBIT Q STATUS REPORT OF MBE/WBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS (2 of 2)

I DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE AND AFFIRM UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE CONTENTS OF THE FOREGOING DOCUMENT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT I AM AUTHORIZED , ON BEHALF OF THE ABOVE FIRM, TO MAKE THIS AFFIDAVIT.

(AFFIANT) Daryl Poortinga, Project Controller

May 29, 2007

(Date)

On this 29th

day of

May, 2007

before me,

Karen Wiskerchen,

the undersigned officer, personally appeared

Daryl Poortinga known to me to be the person described in the foregoing affidavit and

acknowledged that he (she) executed the same in capacity therein stated and for the purposes therein contained.

In witness thereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Commission Expires 5-14-09.

(SEAL)

OFFICIAL SEAL
KAREN WISKERCHEN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/14/09

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO
TO: THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE
FOR WORK ON ACCOUNT OF: MILES DAVIS ACADEMY
CONTRACT NO.: 1333R PROJECT NO.: CPS-18 FOR

MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO: 2

FOR THE PERIOD: INCEPTION TO APRIL 30, 2007

PAGE 1 OF 3

	TRACT NO.: 1333R PROJECT NO.: CPS-18		CURRENT E	STIMATE	TOTAL ESTIMATE	TO DATE
ITEN			PER CENT		PER CENT	/
NO.	DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT PRICE V	DONE	AMOUNT	DONE	AMOUNT
140.	DESCRIPTION	CONTINUE V	DOILE	7 mile Citt	DOME	runcolti
1	GENERAL CONDITIONS Sallit Oakley	1,643,472.00	6	97.554.00	22	362,641.00
2		350,000.00	0	0.00	100	350,000,00
3	PERFORMANCE BOND 5-11:14 CAKLEY	225,000.00	0	0.00	100	225,000.00
-		25,000.00	20	5.000.00	20	5,000.00
4	LEED ADMINISTRATION Sollies				The second secon	
5	MOBILIZATION Sallit	125,000.00	48	60,000.00	56	70,000.00
6	SURVEY & LAYOUT Sollit Pakley	71,000.00	21	15,000.00	37	26,200.00
7	HAND EXCAVATION Soll: H' Dakley	116,000.00	22	25,000.00	22	25,000.00
8	TEMP. ENCLOSURES AND HEAT	175,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
9	COMMISSION CONTINGENCY FUND	500,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
10	ALLOWANCE 1: EXC, & DISP.GEN.CON. DEMO DEBRIS	450,000.00	12	54,272.00	12	54,272.00
11	ALLOWANCE 2:REMOVE&DISPOSE OF IN PLACE FOUND	30,000.00	6	1,890.00	6	1,890.00
12	ALLOWANCE 3:ENVIRONMENTAL ALLOWANCE	Sollitt 75,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
13	ALLOWANCE 4: EXC. ADDL UNSUITABLE SOILS	10,000.00	8	815.00	8	815.00
14	ALLOWANCE 5: PLACE & COMPACT CA-6 BELOW DEPTHS	48,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
15	ALLOWANCE 6: PLACE & COMPACT CA-1 STONE	24,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
		24,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
16	ALLOWANCE 7: PLACE & COMPACT ADD CA-7 BELOW		8		8	
17	ALLOWANCE 8: PLACE & COMPACT REQ. ONSITE	16,000.00	8	1,304.00	8	1,304.00
	6				-	
18	MISC.EARTHWORK AND TOPSOIL EARTH INC.	455,000.00	35	160,000.00	35	160,000.00
19	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVING CANLO Sale +	64,676.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
20	ORNAMENTAL FENCE WORK	88,500.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
21	PIPE GUARDS # 11 11	37,073.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
22	SITE FURNISHINGS	17,090.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
23	TREE GRATES	18,336.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
24	LANDSCAPING 15 15 15	227,664.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
25		to be let) 21,424.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
26	ROOF PAVERS @ VEGITATION ROOF	34,400.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
27			0	0.00	0	0.00
28		14 44	28	257,600.00	33	299,000.00
			0	0.00	0	
29	ARCHITECTUAL CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE	46,000.00				0.00
30	UNIT MASONRY MASTETS NIP	4,775,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
31	STRUCTURAL STEEL EXPANSION JOINT COVER ASSEMBLY SOLITION	2,515,000.00	3	70,500.00	29	731,611.00
32	EXPANSION JOINT COVER ASSEMBLY Sollite	5,740.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
33	ROUGH CARPENTRY Solly H (to be let)	150,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
34	CARPENTRY Sollift (to be et) 157,962 Oakley (to	be et) 45,000 202,962.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
35	MODULAR CASEWORK & WOODWORK 5	148,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
36	INSTALL MODULAR CASEWORK	59,245.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
37	BITUMINOUS DAMPROOFING & WATERPROOFING	63,522.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
38		17,500.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
39	COMPOSITE METAL PANEL SYSTEM		0	0.00	0	0.00
40	MODIFIED BITUMINOUS MEMBRANE ROOFING&FLASH	470,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
41	H-FLUID APPLIED VEGETATED ROOF SYSTEM	75,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
42	TRAFFIC COATINGS	19,282.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
43	ROOF ACCESSORIES		0	0.00	0	0.00
44		70 000 00	0	0.00	0	0.00
45		05.040.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
-	IONIT CEAL ANTO	E2 42E 00	0	0.00	0	0.00
46	JOINT SEALANTS		0		0	
47	STEEL DOORS, FRAMES, HARDWARE, WOOD DOORS	181,000.00		0.00		0.00
48	ACCESS DOORS AND FRAMES Solliff (to be)	11,149.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
49		6,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
50	INTERIOR MESH WINDOW GUARDS UNder Land	5,700.00	/ 0	0.00	0	0.00
56.2	PAGE TOTALS	15,024,078.00	5	748,935.00	15	2,312,733.00
				~		/

EXHIBIT N PAYMENT REQUEST FORM

MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO: 2

TO: THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY FOR WORK ON ACCOUNT OF: MILES DAVIS ACADEMY

PAGE 2 OF 3

-	TRACT NO.: 1333R PROJECT NO.: CPS-18		CURRENT ES	HE PERIOD:	TOTAL ESTIMATE	
TEN		/	PER CENT	/	PER CENT	TOBALL
	DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT PRICE	DONE	AMOUNT V	DONE	AMOUNT
51	ALUMINUM WINDOW WALL, WINDOWS & GLAZING	644,300.00	0	0.00	0	0.0
52	AUTOMATIC DOOR EQUIPMENT	10,146.00	0	0.00	0	0.0
53	CEMENT PLASTER	55,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.0
54	GYP BD SYSTEMS/AIR BARIER/BLD INSULATION	286,880.00	0	0.00	0	0.0
55	GFRG COLUMN COVERS	26,875.00	0	0.00	0	0.0
56	TILE	46,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.0
57	TERRAZZO	695,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.0
58	ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS AND WALL PANELS	230,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.0
59	WOOD GYMNASIUM FLOOR	52,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.0
60	RESILIENT TILE FLOORING & BASE	64,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.0
61	CARPETING	32,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.0
62	FINISH PAINTING & EPOXY FLOOR	110,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.0
63	VISUAL DISPLAY UNITS	29,555.00	0	0.00	0	0.0
64	INSTALL VISUAL DISPLAY UNITS	12,530.00	0	0.00	0	0.0
65	TOILET COMPARTMENTS	29,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.0
66	LOUVERS	36,874.00	0	0.00	0	0.0
67	FLAGPOLES	3,129.00	0	0.00	0	0.0
68	METAL LETTERS	1,700.00	0	0.00	0	0.0
69	INTERIOR SIGNS, EXT SIGNS, EM SIGNS	9,987.00	0	0.00	0	0.0
70	METAL LOCKERS	61,153.00	0	0.00	0	0.0
71	FOLDING PANEL PARTITIONS	11,718.00	0	0.00	0	0.0
72	TOILET ACCESSORIES	18,880,00	0	0.00	0	0.0
73	PROJECTION SCREENS	2,500,00	0	0.00	0	0.0
74	WASTE COMPACTORS	30,145,00	0	0.00	0	0.0
75	FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT	306,000,00	0	0.00	0	0.0
76	GYMNASIUM EQUIPMENT	33,326.00	0	0.00	0	0.0
77	WINDOW TREATMENT AND BLINDS	15,250.00	0	0.00	0	0.0
78	TELESCOPING STANDS	9,870.00	0	0.00	0	0.0
79	ENTRANCE FLOOR MATS	3,704.00	0	0.00	0	0.0
80	HYDRAULIC ELEVATORS	91,000.00	8	6,825.00	8	6,825.0
81	FIRE PROTECTION	315,000.00	0	0.00	0	0,023.0
82	PLUMBING	890,400.00	0	0.00	0	0.0
83	SITE STORM, SANITARY & WATER	135,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
84	H.V.A.C.	2,980,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
85	ELECTRICAL	3,073,000.00	2	54,800.00	2	54,800.00
00	ELECTRICAL	3,073,000.00	4	34,000.00	/ "	54,800.00
	TOTAL CONTRACT	25,376,000,00	3	810,560.00	9	2,374,358.00

5/29/2007

EXHIBIT N SUMMARY OF ESTIMATE SHEETS

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO MILES DAVIS ACADEMY CONTRACT NO.: 1333R PROJECT NO.: CPS-CPS-18

May 29, 2007 MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO: 2 PAGE 3 OF 3

FOR THE PERIOD: 5/1/2007 5/31/2007

SUM	MARY OF ESTIMATE SHEETS	(1)	(2)	(3)
ITEM		CONTRACT		
NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST'D TOTAL	CURRENT ESTIMATE	TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE
1	ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE	25,376,000.00	810,560.00	2,374,358.00
2	CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT	0.00	0.00	0.00
3	TOTAL AWARDED CONTR AMT	25,376,000.00		
4	AWARDED CONTR AMTS COMPLETED		810,560.00	2,374,358.00
5	ADD: MTRLS STORED-SHT NO.	0.00	/ 0.00	0.00
6	TOTAL APPROVED VALUE/AMT EARNED	25,376,000.00	√ 810,560.00	2,374,358.00 🗸
7	DEDUCT: CURRENT RESERVE ADJMNTS		81,057.00	
8	DEDUCT: TOTAL RESERVE TO DATE (COLUMN 3	3)		237,436.00 🗸
9	DEDUCT: CURRENT LIQUIDATED DAMAGES (LIN	NE 25)		
10	DEDUCT: TOTAL LIQUIDATE DAMAGES(LINE 23)			
11	TOTAL PAID TO DATE-INCLUDING THIS ESTIMAT	TE .		2,136,922.00
12	DEDUCT: TOTAL EARNED TO DATE(LINE 10-COL	3) 2,374,358.00		
13	NET AMT OPEN ON CONTRACT	23,001,642.00		
14	NET CURRENT PAYMENT		729,503.00	
		CURRENT RESERVE	PREVIOUS RESERVE	TOTAL RESERVE
	RESERVE COMPUTATION	WITHHELD	WITHHELD	WITHHELD
15	PERCENTAGE COMPUTATION 10% RESERVE	81,057.00	156,379.00	237,436.00
16	PERCENTAGE COMPUTATION 2% RESERVE	0.00	0.00	0.00
17	TOTAL RESERVE WITHHELD	81,057.00	156,379.00	237,436.00
	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES COMPUTATION			
10	TOTAL LIQUIDATED DAMAGES TO DATE		DAYS:	
	DEDUCT: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY WITHHELD		DATS.	
	CURRENT LIQUIDATED DAMAGES			
20	Approx. % Contract Completed	9 %	Total contract time (Inc. Time Extension)	462 Days
	Starting Date:	March 1, 2007	Total Time Used	91 Days
	Starting Date.	Walcii 1, 2007	Total Tille Oseu	31 Days
	(.)5		THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONST	PLICTION COMPANY
VEDI	FIED BY:	100102	OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION	
VLK	PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION	DATE	Name of Contractor	SOINT VENTORE
	RAY GIDEROF	DATE	Name of Contractor	
	OWNER REPRESENTATIVE		//	11
	OWNER RESERVATIVE			
REC	OMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:		Ву:	E T
ALC	SIMILABLE FOR AFFROVAL.			tinga, Project Controller
	ILEKIS ASSOCIATES	DATE	Đai yi roon	DATE: May 29, 2007
	ILLING AGGORATES			DATE: May 20, 2007

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

EXHIBIT B

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF DU PAGE

CONTRACTORS WAIVER OF LIEN FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION CO./OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE an ILLINOIS corporation, has been employed by the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, as Owner, under Contract No. 1333R, dated the

13th day of February, 2007 to

David Walter, Assistant Secretary

FURNISH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

for (Designate Project and Location)

MILES DAVIS ACADEMY

6740 S. PAULINA ST. CHICAGO IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and these presents to be signed by its PROJECT CONTROLLER and attested by its ASSISTANT SECRETARY 29th day of May , 2007 pursuant to authority given by the BOARD OF DIRECTORS of said Corporation.

THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE

By

Daryl Poortinga, Project Controller

(SEAL)
ATTEST:

Schedule of Value

Public Building Commission of Chicago

Project: Miles Davis Academy Architect: Ilekis Associates

Contracto'rs Name : The George Sollitt Construction Co./Oakley Construction Joint Venture and Address: 790 North Central Avenue, Wood Dale, IL 60191

Contract Number: 1333R Submittal Date: 04/30/07

A	В	C	D	E
Item No.	Description of Work	Subcontractor	Scheduled Vale	% of Total
			4 0 4 0 4 7 0 0 0	0.400/
1	GENERAL CONDITIONS	Sollitt/Oakley Joint Venture	1,643,472.00	6.48%
2	INSURANCE	Sollitt/Oakley Joint Venture	350,000.00	1.38%
3	PERFORMANCE BOND	Sollitt/Oakley Joint Venture	225,000.00	0.89%
4	LEED ADMINISTRATION	George Sollitt Construction	25,000.00	0.10%
5	MOBILIZATION	George Sollitt Construction	125,000.00	0.49%
6	SURVEY & LAYOUT	Sollitt/Oakley Joint Venture	71,000.00	0.28%
7	HAND EXCAVATION	Sollitt/Oakley Joint Venture	116,000.00	0.46%
8	TEMP. ENCLOSURES AND HEAT	George Sollitt Construction	175,000.00	0.69%
9	COMMISSION CONTINGENCY FUND	George Sollitt Construction	500,000.00	1.97%
10	ALLOWANCE 1: EXC, & DISP.GEN.CON. DEMO DEBRIS	George Sollitt Construction	450,000.00	1.77%
11	ALLOWANCE 2:REMOVE&DISPOSE OF IN PLACE FOUND	George Sollitt Construction	30,000.00	0.12%
12	ALLOWANCE 3:ENVIRONMENTAL ALLOWANCE	George Sollitt Construction	75,000.00	0.30%
13	ALLOWANCE 4: EXC. ADDL UNSUITABLE SOILS	George Sollitt Construction	10,000.00	0.04%
14	ALLOWANCE 5: PLACE & COMPACT CA-6 BELOW DEPTHS		48,000.00	0.19%
15	ALLOWANCE 6: PLACE & COMPACT CA-1 STONE	George Sollitt Construction	24,000.00	0.09%
16	ALLOWANCE 7: PLACE & COMPACT ADD CA-7 BELOW	George Sollitt Construction	24,000.00	0.09%
17	ALLOWANCE 8: PLACE & COMPACT REQ. ONSITE	George Sollitt Construction	16,000.00	0.06%
18	MISC.EARTHWORK AND TOPSOIL	Earth, Inc.	455,000.00	1.79%
19	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVING	TBD	64,676.00	0.25%
20	ORNAMENTAL FENCE WORK	TBD	88,500.00	0.35%
		TBD	37,073.00	0.15%
21	PIPE GUARDS	TBD	17,090.00	0.07%
22	SITE FURNISHINGS	TBD	18,336.00	0.07%
23	TREE GRATES	TBD	227,664.00	0.90%
24	LANDSCAPING	TBD	21,424.00	0.08%
25	VEGETATIVE ROOF LANDSCAPING	TBD	34,400.00	0.14%
26	ROOF PAVERS @ VEGITATION ROOF	TBD	170,000.00	0.67%
27	SITE CONCRETE		920,000.00	3.63%
28	CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE	Concrete By Wagner	46,000.00	0.18%
29	ARCHITECTUAL CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE	Metropolitan Terrazzo	4,775,000.00	18.82%
30	UNIT MASONRY	Mastership Construction Co.		9.91%
31	STRUCTURAL STEEL	Carol Steel Corp.	2,515,000.00	0.02%
32	EXPANSION JOINT COVER ASSEMBLY	TBD	5,740.00	
33	ROUGH CARPENTRY	TBD	150,000.00	0.59%
34	CARPENTRY	TBD	202,962.00	0.80%
35	MODULAR CASEWORK & WOODWORK	Superior Cabinet Company	148,000.00	0.58%
36	INSTALL MODULAR CASEWORK	George Sollitt Construction	59,245.00	0.23%
37	BITUMINOUS DAMPROOFING & WATERPROOFING	TBD	63,522.00	0.25%
38	FOAMED-IN-PLACE INSULATION	TBD	17,500.00	0.07%
39	COMPOSITE METAL PANEL SYSTEM	Anthony Roofing, LTD	160,500.00	0.63%
40	MODIFIED BITUMINOUS MEMBRANE ROOFING&FLASH	MW Powell	470,000.00	1.85%
41	H-FLUID APPLIED VEGETATED ROOF SYSTEM	TBD	75,000.00	0.30%
42	TRAFFIC COATINGS	TBD	19,282.00	0.08%
43	ROOF ACCESSORIES	TBD	2,460.00	0.01%
44	SPRAYED FIRE RESISTIVE MATERIALS	TBD	70,000.00	0.28%
45	THROUGH PENETRATION FIRESTOP SYSTEM	TBD	25,948.00	0.10%
46	JOINT SEALANTS	TBD	52,435.00	0.21%
47	STEEL DOORS, FRAMES, HARDWARE, WOOD DOORS	Precision Metals & Hardware	181,000.00	0.71%
48	ACCESS DOORS AND FRAMES	TBD	11,149.00	0.04%
49	OVERHEAD COILING COUNTER DOORS & SER.DOOR	TBD	6,000.00	0.02%
50	INTERIOR MESH WINDOW GUARDS	Underland Architectural Systems	5,700.00	0.02%
51	ALUMINUM WINDOW WALL, WINDOWS & GLAZING	Underland Architectural Systems	644,300.00	2.54%

5/29/2007

Schedule of Value

Public Building Commission of Chicago

Project: Miles Davis Academy Architect: Ilekis Associates

Contracto'rs Name: The George Sollitt Construction Co./Oakley Construction Joint Venture

and Address: 790 North Central Avenue, Wood Dale, IL 60191

Contract Number: 1333R Submittal Date: 04/30/07

A	В	C	D	E
Item No.	Description of Work	Subcontractor	Scheduled Vale	% of Total
52	AUTOMATIC DOOR EQUIPMENT	TBD	10,146.00	0.04%
53	CEMENT PLASTER	JP Phillips, Inc.	55,000.00	0.22%
54	GYP BD SYSTEMS/AIR BARIER/BLD INSULATION	TBD	286,880.00	1.13%
55	GFRG COLUMN COVERS	TBD	26,875.00	0.11%
56	TILE	TBD	46,000.00	0.18%
57	TERRAZZO	Metropolitan Terrazzo	695,000.00	2.74%
58	ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS AND WALL PANELS	Just Rite Acoustics	230,000.00	0.91%
59	WOOD GYMNASIUM FLOOR	Floors, Inc.	52,000.00	0.20%
60	RESILIENT TILE FLOORING & BASE	TBD	64,000.00	0.25%
61	CARPETING	TBD	32,000.00	0.13%
62	FINISH PAINTING & EPOXY FLOOR	Nikolas Painting Contractors	110,000.00	0.43%
63	VISUAL DISPLAY UNITS	TBD	29,555.00	0.12%
64	INSTALL VISUAL DISPLAY UNITS	TBD	12,530.00	0.05%
65	TOILET COMPARTMENTS	TBD	29,000.00	0.11%
66	LOUVERS	TBD	36,874.00	0.15%
67	FLAGPOLES	TBD	3,129.00	0.01%
68	METAL LETTERS	TBD	1,700.00	0.01%
69	INTERIOR SIGNS, EXT SIGNS, EM SIGNS	TBD	9,987.00	0.04%
70	METAL LOCKERS	TBD	61,153.00	0.24%
71	FOLDING PANEL PARTITIONS	TBD	11,718.00	0.05%
72	TOILET ACCESSORIES	TBD	18,880.00	0.07%
73	PROJECTION SCREENS	TBD	2,500.00	0.01%
74	WASTE COMPACTORS	TBD	30,145.00	0.12%
75	FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT	Great Lakes West, LLC.	306,000.00	1.21%
76	GYMNASIUM EQUIPMENT	TBD	33,326.00	0.13%
77	WINDOW TREATMENT AND BLINDS	TBD	15,250.00	0.06%
78	TELESCOPING STANDS	TBD	9,870.00	0.04%
79	ENTRANCE FLOOR MATS	TBD	3,704.00	0.01%
80	HYDRAULIC ELEVATORS	Schindler Elevator Co.	91,000.00	0.36%
81	FIRE PROTECTION	Nelson Fire Protection	315,000.00	1.24%
82	PLUMBING	Thomas P. Adamson & Assoc.	890,400.00	3.51%
83	SITE STORM, SANITARY & WATER	Thomas P. Adamson & Assoc.	135,000.00	0.53%
84	H.V.A.C.	International Piping Systems	2,980,000.00	11.74%
85	ELECTRICAL	Public Electrical	3,073,000.00	12.11%
	TOTAL		25,376,000.00	100.00%

2

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT	ATION FOR PAYMENT	AIA DOCUMENT G702	PAGE ONE OF	PAGES
TO OWNER:	PROJECT:	APPLICATION NO:	2	Distribution to:
SOLLITT/OAKLEY JOINT VENTURE 790 N. CENTRAL AVENUE		MILES DAVIS ACADEMY PERIOD TO: CONTRACT NO.:	05/31/07 1333R	OWNER .
WOOD DALE, IL 60191	C07010	PROJECT NO.:	CPS-18	CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR:	VIA ARCHITECT:	CONTRACT DATE:	02/13/07	
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION CO.	I	LEKIS ASSOCIATES		
790 N. CENTRAL AVENUE WOOD DALE, IL 60191 CONTRACT FOR: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION		205 W. WACKER DR., SUITE 730 CHICAGO, IL 60606		
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYME Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.	ON FOR PAYMENT connection with the Contract.	The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.	of the Contractor's know lication for Payment ha ts, that all amounts haw tes for Payment were is payment shown herein i	vledge, s been e been paid by sued and s now due.
 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM Net change by Change Orders CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) 	\$ 20,300,800.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 20,300,800.00 \$ 1,186,755.00	DARYL POORTINGA, CONTRI	ROLLER Dubon	e: May 29, 2007
a. 10 % of Completed Work (Column D + E on G703) b. % of Stored Material (Column F on G703) Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or	118,676.00	Subscribed and sworn to before me this Notary Public: My Commission expires: 29th 29th 29th 20th 20th	ACLUS NOTAL	May , 2007 OFFICIAL SEAL KAREN WISKERCHEN KAREN WISKERCHEN COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/14/09
Total in Column I of G703) 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate 8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE	\$ 118,676.00 \$ 1,068,079.00 \$ 659,066.00 \$ 409,013.00	ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR RAXMENT In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.	n on-site observations a the Owner that to the b fork has progressed as i ntract Documents, and t	Ind the data est of the ndicated, he Contractor
(Line 3 less Line 6)	17,202,12100	AMOUNT CERTIFIED	59	409,013.00
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Total changes approved in previous months by Owner	ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS \$0.00	(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.) ARCHITECT:	the amount applied. Ini changed to conform wit S	tial all figures on this h the amount certified.)
Total approved this Month	\$0.00	Ву:	Date:	e:
TOTALS	\$0.00 \$0.00	This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without	The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the payment and acceptance of payment are without	nly to the without
NET CHANGES by Change Order	\$0.00	prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.	nder this Contract.	

MILES DAVIS ACADEMY

GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION CO. CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703

tion G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT APPLICATION:

contai In tabi	containing Contractor's signed Certification, is attached. In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for the line items may apply.	ne items	may apply.				APPLICATION DATE: PERIOD TO: CONTRACT NO.: PROJECT NO.:	TION DATE: PERIOD TO: ITRACT NO.:	05/31/07 05/31/07 1333R CPS-18	·
A	В		c	D	Е	F	9	н	-	J
				WORK COMPLETED	MPLETED	MATERIALS	TOTAL			
			ס ברחסו ברחסו	FROM	THIS PERIOD	PRESENTLY	COMPLETED TO DATE	8	BALANCE	
N TEM	DESCRIPTION OF WORK		VALUE	APPLICATION	!	(NOT IN		(0.0)	FINISH	RETAINAGE
				(D+E)		D OR E)	(D+E+F)		(C - G)	
1	General Conditions	49	1,252,559.00	\$ 209,243.00	\$ 69,554.00		\$ 278,797.00	22% \$	973,762.00	\$ 27,880.00
	Insurance	\$	307,240.00	\$ 307,240.00	\$		\$ 307,240.00	100% \$		\$ 30,724.00
	Performance Bond	()	195,812.00	\$ 195,812.00	()		\$ 195,812.00	100% \$,	\$ 19,581.00
4	Leed Administration	69	25,000.00	69	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	20% \$	20,000.00	\$ 500.00
5 1	Mobilization	49	125,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00		\$ 70,000.00	56% \$	55,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
6	Survey & Layout	€	65,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 25,000.00	38% \$	40,000.00	\$ 2,500.00
7 1	Hand Excavation	€9	100,000.00	€ 5	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00	25% \$	75,000.00	\$ 2,500.00
8 -	Temp. Enclosures & Heat	49	175,000.00	-	\$		⇔	0% \$	175,000.00	\$
9 1	Install Modular Casework	€9	59,245.00	5	€ 9		⇔	0% \$	59,245.00	5
10	Allowance 1	69	450,000.00	5	\$ 54,272.00		\$ 54,272.00	12% \$	395,728.00	\$ 5,427.00
	Allowance 2	€9	30,000.00	\$	\$ 1,890.00		\$ 1,890.00	6% \$	28,110.00	\$ 189.00
Marie Control	Allowance 3	49	75,000.00	€ 9	\$		49	0% \$	75,000.00	-
	Allowance 4	€9	10,000.00	69	\$ 815.00		\$ 815.00	8% \$	9,185.00	\$ 82.00
-	Allowance 5	49	48,000.00	()	\$		49	0% \$	48,000.00	59
ACCOUNT DO	Allowance 6	€9	24,000.00	\$	€A		\$	0% \$	24,000.00	\$
	Allowance 7	49	24,000.00	\$	€ 9		\$	0% \$	24,000.00	•
	Allowance 8	€9	16,000.00	\$	\$ 1,304.00		\$ 1,304.00	8% \$	14,696.00	\$ 130.00
7	Commission Contingency Fund	€9	500,000.00	59	€ 5		\$	0% \$	500,000.00	\$
	Plumbing-Adamson	€	890,400.00	()	€9		49	0% \$	890,400.00	59
200	Site Storm, Sanitary Water - Adamson& Assoc.	69	135,000.00	-	49		€ \$	0% \$	135,000.00	69
	Composite Metal Panel Sys Anthony Roofing	\$	160,500.00	⇔	69		€9 -	0% \$	160,500.00	45
	Misc. Earthwork & Topsoil - Earth	\$	455,000.00	\$	\$ 160,000.00		\$ 160,000.00	35% \$	295,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
Parlinger.	Wood Gymnasium Floor - Floors, Inc.	69	52,000.00	\$	\$		69	0% \$	52,000.00	€ 5
25	H.V. A. C International Piping Systems	69	2,980,000.00	(A	€5		49	0% \$	2,980,000.00	€ 9
	Cement Plaster - IP Philips	€9	55,000.00	· ·	\$		\$	0% \$	55,000.00	· ·

MILES DAVIS ACADEMY.

GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION CO. CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703

AIA Docu

1								
		T	G	TI	Е	D		D
8	CPS-1	PROJECT NO.:	PROJ					
Z	1333	CONTRACT NO.:	CONTR				ms may apply.	follows I on Contracts where variable retainage for the line items may apply.
77	05/31/0	PERIOD TO:	PE					lations below amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.
77	05/31/07	ON DATE:	APPLICATION DATE					ning Contractor's signed Certification is attached.
2		APPLICATION:	APPL				RPAYMENT	ocumentation G702 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

		36	36	35	34	33	32	31	30	29	28	27		o O	TEM			>	000		5	ont.
GRAND TOTALS		Subs to Be Let	Windows, Window Wall, Glazing - Underland Architectural Systems	35 Modular Casework&Woodwork - Superior Cabinet	Hydraulic Elevators - Schindler Elevator	Electrical - Public Electric	Painting & Epoxy Floor-Nikolas Painting	31 Fire Protection - Nelson Fire Protection	Modified Bitmun. Membrane Roof - MW Powell	Terrazzo-Metroplitan Terrazzo	Unit Masonry - Mastership Construction	Acousticical Ceings&Wall Panels - Just Rite Acoustic		DESCRIPTION OF WORK				В		III tabulations below, amounts are carriable retainage for the line items may apply.	b tabulations below amounts are stated to the nearest dollar	containing Contractor's signed Certification, is attached.
5		49	€9	49	69	49	69	69	69	49	cs	€9			"					ms ma		
20,300,800.00 \$		1,488,044.00	650,000.00	148,000.00	91,000.00	3,073,000.00	110,000.00	315,000.00	470,000.00	741,000.00	4,775,000.00	230,000.00		VALUE	SCHEDULED			С		v apply.		
		\$	€9	€9	49	69	49	69	Ġ	69	69	69		AF	-							
732,295.00			,	,				1	•			,	(D + E)	APPLICATION	PREVIOUS	FROM	WORK COMPLETED	0				
732,295.00 \$ 454,460.00 \$		\$	49	\$	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 54,800.00	⇔	\$	4	5	1	5			THIS PERIOD		MPLETED	E				
4													D OR E)	(NOT IN	STORED	PRESENTLY	MATERIALS	F				
\$ 1,186,755.00		\$	÷	·	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 54,800.00	•	69	4	\$	\$	€ 9	(D+E+F)		TO DATE	COMPLETED	TOTAL	G	PROJECT NO.	CONTRACT NO.:	PERI	APPLICATION DATE:
		0%	0%	0%	5%	60% \$	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%		(G·C)	%			I	CT NO.:	OT NO.:	PERIOD TO:	DATE:
6% \$	•	\$	0% \$	\$	\$	69	0% \$	0% \$	\$	49	€9	49										
19,114,045.00 \$		1,488,044.00	650,000.00	148,000.00	84,175.00	3,018,200.00	110,000.00	315,000.00	470,000.00	741,000.00			(C-G)	FINISH	70	BALANCE		_	CPS-18	1333R	05/31/07	05/31/07
\$ 110,070,00		49	49	69	\$ 683.00	\$ 5,480.00	5	49	49	5	5	€ 5		RETAINAGE				ے				

Miles Davis Academy Allowance Schedule - Site Work

\$58,281.25		\$677,000.00				Total Allowance	
\$1,304.00	163	\$16,000.00	\$8.00	2,000	СҮ	Place and Compact additional on-site fill below required depths provided in Plans and Specifications - Discovered Conditions	8
\$0.00	0	\$24,000.00	\$24.00	1,000	СҮ	Place and Compact additional CA-7 Stone below required depths provided in Plans and Specifications - Discovered Conditions	7
\$0.00	0	\$24,000.00	\$24.00	1,000	СҮ	Place and Compact additional CA-1 Stone below required depths provided in Plans and Specifications - Discovered Conditions	6
\$0.00	0	\$48,000.00	\$24.00	2,000	СҮ	Place and Compact additional CA-6 Stone below required depths provided in Plans and Specifications - Discovered Conditions	5
\$815.00	163	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	2,000	СҮ	Excavate additional unsuitable soil materials below required depths provided in Plans and Specifications - Discovered Conditions	4
\$0.00	0	\$75,000.00			Allowance	Environmental Allowance for the Removal and Disposal of unforeseen underground storage tanks, and associated products, sludge and contaminated soils	3
\$1,890.00	63	\$30,000.00	\$30.00	1,000	СҮ	Remove and Dispose of in-place foundation remnants	2
1206.05 \$54,272.25	1206.05	\$450,000.00	\$45.00	10,000	NOT	Excavate, Transport, and Dispose of General Construction and Demolition Debris	1
Cost [5/31/2007]	Quantity Used [5/31/2007]	Extended Quantity Cost Price (QTY x Used Unit Price) [5/31/2007]	Unit Price	Approximate QTY	Units	# Description	
NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY O			HER SCHOOL SERVENCES		E TECIN	Allowalice Schadule - Size work	A CONTRACTOR A CON

Notes:

^{1.} All work associated with the above allowance quantity shall be approved by the Commisioner's Representative in writing prior to proceeding.

^{2.} Environmental Allowance is for removal of unforeseen underground storage tanks and associated products, sludge and contaminated soil associated with the UST basin

^{3.} Discovered Conditions means soil excavation and backfiling below depths provided in plans and specifications due to the presence of unsuitable soil materials as determined by the Commission's Representative

630	860	7347	

CONTRACT FOR: 810 ARLINGTON HTS. RD 790 North Central Ave. George Sollitt Construction Co EARTH INC. FROM (CONTRACTOR): Wood Dale, IL 60191 TO (SWINER) 6740 S. Paulina Street VIA (ARCHITECT): Chicago, IL 60636 Miles Davis Academy PROJECT

AFFLICATION AND CEKTIFICATE FOR FAYMENT

APPLICATION NO: 1

AIA DOCUMENT G702

Distribution to. OWNER

PAGE ONE OF

PAGES

PERIOD TO: 5/31/2007 ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR

PROJECT NO: C07010 ARCHITECTS

CONTRACT DATE: 5/3/2007

-	
0	C
CHANGE ORDER SHIMMARY	A
Ы	¥
Z	4
ומ	
n	70
٦l	>
41	0
≃ I	~
긲	$\overline{}$
4	O
ч	Z
n	1
-	V
31	-
	-
7	U
F	U
Ž	
`	7
	٧.
1	7
	-
	7
	$\underline{\mathbf{u}}$
1	~
	-
	~
	U
1	Z
	-
	U
	P
	~
	2
	H
	111
	CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
	-
200	
	19:33

previous months by Owner Change Orders approved in Net change by Change Orders opproved this Month Number Date Approved COTALS TOTAL \$0.00 \$0.00

completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been herein is now due. The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge

CONTRACTOR: EARTH, INC.

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENI

best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as data comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract

Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM \$0.00 \$416,980.00 455,000.00

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +/- 2) Net change by Change Orders

\$416,980.00

(Column G on G703) \$160,000.00

5. RETAINAGE:

(Column D + E on G703) % of Completed Work \$

% of Stored Material \$

Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or Column F on G703) Total in Column I of G703)

\$16,000.00

\$144,000.00

8. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR (Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE

\$144,000.00

\$272,980.00

(Line 3 less Line 6)

State of: Illinois County of:Dupage

Subscribed and swom to before me this My Commission expires: Notary Public: day of

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

\$144,000.00

ARCHITECT: (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for,

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to

FOFFICIAL SEAL
FJAMES H SNIDER
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

State of the state			-	The state of the s						No. of Strate, in 1997 day	The state of the s			10 COCNERT CONDITIONS	9 6" Topsoil Replacement	8 6" Agg (CA-6) for Curbs/Walks	7 6" Agg (CA-6) for Under Slab		5 Excavate Pootings		3 Sawoutling	2 Remove Exist Alley/Sidewalks/Curbs	1	ct No. C07010	Miles Davis Academy	NO. G. Sollitt Construction Co.	M DESCRIPTION OF WORK		Use Column 1 on Colleges where values	In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.	AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing	CONTINUIATION SHEET
The state of the s	\$ 455,000	1	4				- N	A 15				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		200 AC#		\$12,000.00	000 000 CE	345,300.00	\$00.000.00	\$147,100.00	31120000	\$40,000.00	29,000.00	1			VALUE	SCHEDINED C		st dollar. e for line items may a	ATE FOR PAYMEN	
	\$0.00			TW A	in the state of th	A CONTRACTOR		7			# 4		The second second		1	\$0.00	\$0.00	S0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	10000	50 00	100 OA	(D+E)	APPLICATION	FROM PREVIOUS	WORK COMPLETED	7	pply.	r, containing	
ij	\$160,000.00	200	1	-	新	A 7.0	3.7	1	では、	1	- T	,	The second second	W	is	00.00	0.00	0.00	\$22,000.00	\$60:000.00	\$59,000.00	60.00	\$15,000,00	\$4:000:00.			RIOD					A
	\$0.00		*	100		4.5			1	17,14	1 2 3		Total Section			\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	S0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	NOR E			MATERIAL	F	ARC		AIA DOCUN
	\$160,000,00								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4			72.			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$22,000.00	\$60,000,00				\$4,000.00.	(D+E+F)	AND STORED		TOTAL	G	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO	APPLICATION NOMBERS APPLICATION DATE PERIOD TO:	MENT G703
	38%		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						1	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	7.4 0.7			24		9%	0%	10% 11	50%	74%	40%	0%	37%	100%			(G-C	%		CT NO:	TION DATE	
295,000,0	\$256,980.00 \$16,000.00		*	1	W. M. S. S. S.	4.		7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	V			4	Application of the contract of	1		\$57,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,100.00	\$21,900.00	\$21,000.00.	\$88,100.00	\$11,500.00	\$25,380.00	\$0.00		(0-6)	TO FINISH	BALANCE	I	C05020	5/15/2007 5/30/2007	PAGE OF
0, 16,00	\$16,000.00					-	¥ : u	, .: , .:		10 A	1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 /		6.00 4.4 4.0			\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,000,00-		\$0:00	1					RETAINAGE				

Page 1 of 3

M924:1 7005 81 , EEM ..

Public Electric Construct

SUBCONTRACT

Subcontractor: Public Electric Construction Company APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT-CONTINUATION SHEET Project Miles Davis Academy Application Number:
Period From: 2/6/2007
To: 5/31/2007

		26	25	24	23	1	3 !	2	20	19	8	17	6	15	14	13	⇉	6	9	0	, ~	1 0	D	. او	4	w	2	_		Ö.	MEM	A	Jbcont	bcont	
	LABOR FOR ABOVE	CONCRETE WORK	LABOR FOR ABOVE	BOXES & RINGS	ROUGH-IN FOR ABOVE	FIRE ALANM INCIDENT	FIDE ALABM INICTALLED	I ABOR FOR ABOVE	EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	LABOR FOR ABOVE	WIRE & CABLE	LABOR FOR ABOVE	FITTINGS & SUPPORTS	LABOR FOR ABOVE	CONDUIT & RACEWAYS	LABOR FOR ABOVE	Devices, Fl. Boxes	ROUGH-IN FOR ABOVE	SOUND/CLOCK DATA SYST	LABOX TOX ABOVE	OWGERY & LYNCHO	CHOCKE & DANIELS	ABOR FOR ABOVE	LAMPS & WHIPS	LABOR FOR ABOVE	Lighting Fixtures	INSURANCE	Overhead & Profit	NEW BUILDING		DESCRIPTION OF WORK	В	Ubcontract For Electrical	ubcontract Number:	
2	(A	44	44	4	. 6	A 6	A ·	()	4	EA	49	44	44	44	49	G	4	• 4		9 6	A 6	A .	ca	40	49	4	4	69		,	SCH				
,741,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	70,000.00	טטיחחים	50,000.00	50,000.00	90 000 00	50,000.00	50,000.00	120,000.00	160,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	300,000.00	180,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	80,000.00	430,000.00	20,000,00	110,000.00	142 000 00	12,000.00	12,000.00	130,000.00	140,000.00	55,000.00	225,000.00		VALUE	SCHEDULED	C			
) \$ -														,															(D+E)	APPLICATION	WORK COMPLETED		יייסטייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי	Project Number:	
\$	S	G	U	. 6	A 4	A ·	ca	49	40	4	48	60	GA	CA	6 A	+	6	A 6	A 6	A (· es	co	4	4	89	63		49					0	C07010	
38,600.00		•				1	•			•	•	1	•	3,000.00	3,600.00	-				•	•	•	•		•		27,500.00	4,500.00		1,100	APLE EU	jn		S. Paulina St	
5																													(NOT IN DorE)	STORED	PRESENTIA	רוחוחורים		St	
38,600,00	£#) () (9 6	A ·	ся 1	(,)	6 5	1			69	1	\$ 3,000.00	3,000.00	3 200	9 €	<i>A</i> (· R	6A ·	С	٠	\$	€ 9	· (49	- 64	\$ 27,500.00		(D+E+F)	TODATE	COMP & STR	מדחד	0		
I	070	0%	2 2	2 :	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	070	27/	48/	200	700	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	50%	2%		3	(G/G)	0/			1
	0	9 4	9 6	A	A	69	\$	4	• 4	. 4	. 4	• •	. 4	100	9 4	9 6	A .	A	(A)	(A	49	49	4	4	#	+	. 4	1000			Ę	D	Section Section 19	10: 5/31/2007	1 5 4 5
2,702,400.00	1	30,000.00	20,000,00	70,000,00	55 000 00	50,000.00	90,000.00	טייחחיים	50,000.00	120,000.00	100,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	20,000,00	207,000,00	176 400 00	40,000,00	40.000.00	80.000.00	430,000.00	110,000.00	142,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	130,000.00	140,000.00	27,500.00	220,500.00	200 700 00	(C.G.		BALANCES	r	:007	777
\$ 3,860.00	3 000 00	A 4	9 6	A .	.	-	6 9		9 &	, 4	9 4	9 4	9 6	9 00.00	300.00	360.00	Α.	69 ·	69 '	69	Б	-	· G A			۱ ،	2,/30.00	450.00	450.00	10%	RETENTION	-			

E.q

SUBCONTRACT

Subcontractor: Public Electric Construction Company APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT-CONTINUATION SHEET Project:

Miles Davis Academy

Application Number: Period From: 2/6/2007

3 OF 3 PAGES

To: 5/31/2007

4		43 i	45	41	46	39	2		27	36	35	34	9	2 6	3	31	30	22	3 6	ي ا	27	26	25	24	23 23	3	30	29	28	27			NO.	TEM	4	Silks	Subco
4		ω 1	S			•			7														MISC LABOR	MISC MATERIALS	TEMPORARY POWER	HEAT TRACE	LABOR FOR ABOVE	EMERGENCY GENERATOR	LABOR FOR ABOVE	EQUIPMENT CONNECTIONS	NEW BUILDING			DESCRIPTION	В	Subcontract For Electrical	Subcontract Number:
3,073,000.00																							\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00		3,500.00		\$ 55,000.00					VALUE	SCHEDULED	C		
00 -																															(0,5)	7 50 1101	APPLICATION	WORK COMPLETED	D	Project Location.	
54,800.00						63	СР	- 6 -5		# ·		€ ₽	⇔	6 9	-6	A 1	ea I	69	(1)		9 6	A 6		\$ 2,100.00	_	()	6A 1	ts (· ·	<u>.</u>	-		ו אוט דבגוסט	APLETED TO	П	0/40 O. I duille	C07010
																																(NOT IN Dorfe)	STORED	MAIERIALS			<u>Q</u>
54,800.00					69	69	()	4	7	·	69	€9	4 9	, 6	A 1	6 7)	49	•		•	y 1	сэ .		\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,000.00	49	- ()	↔	(A	\$		(D+E+F)	TODATE	COMP & STR	1014	9	
	1																							5%	40%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%			(G/C)	2		0.
3,018,200.00		5A 1		69	6 69	es ·	. 4	• •	•	٠,	49	-64		9 €		(A	-69	. 6	A 6	A 1	.	€ 9	4	49	_	(A	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		(C-G)	FINISH	BAL ANCE TO	T	10: 5/31/200/
5,460.00	1		G	46 1	4			9 -	·	69	64		9 6	A .	6 9	•		> 6	,		с я	65	4	44	\$ 210.00		· 69	,	د	€	69		10%	RETENTION			



Application and Certificate for Payment

Total approved this Month TOTALS \$ \$	Total changes approved in previous months by Owner \$ \$	\$ 34,85% \$ 78,715.00	8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE	OR PAYMENT \$ 0.00	Total in Column I of G703) \$ 4,365:00	a _{10:00} % of Completed Work 10:00	E 2) D DATE (Column G on G703)	ICATION FOR PAYMENT s shown below, in connection with the Contract. t G703, is attached. \$ 91,000.00		SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION REMIT TO: P.O. Box 70433	FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT:		TO OWNER: GEORGE SOLUTION ATTINATION AT	Constitution of the second of
This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herein issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract	By: Date:	AMOUNT CERTIFIED	ACCOMANCE WITH THE CONTROL DOCUMENTS, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the CAMOUNT CERTIFIED.	In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in	4,365.00 683.00 ADCENTECTION CERTIFICATE FOR DAVMENT	Subscribed and sworm to before the property of	State of HO County blicas	the best ation for ints have e issued	TION OTHER	PROJECT NOS: / / FIELD	CONTRACT DATE: 03/28/2007 CONTRACTOR	CONTRACT FOR: ARCHITECT	APPLICATION NO: Unstribution to: PERIOD TO: 05/31/2007 OWNER	

AIA Document G702TH - 1992. Copyright © 1953, 1965, 1971, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@ala.org. NET CHANGES by Change Order

S

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

Schindler Elevator Corporation

CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703

REMIT TO: P.O. Box 70433 CHICAGO, IL 60673-0433

APPLICATION NUMBER: 1
APPLICATION DATE: May, 2007
PERIOD FROM: 05/01/2007
TO: 05/31/2007

INVOICE #: 7401156577

CI	4	ω	10	-		# #	-	
Change Notices	Labor	Jackhole	Engineering/Procurement	Material	6740 S PALILINA	G.O.> D6241 MILES DAVIS ACADEMY		1
0.00	18,200.00	0.00	13,650.00	59,150.00		Value	Sahadulad	0
0.00	0.00	0.00	0,00 \$0	0.00		Application	Dravious	D .
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 \$0 13,680.00	, corx		in Place	This Month	п
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		Stored		п
0.00	0.00	0.00	13,650-00	0.00		& Stored (D+E+F)	Total Compl	G
0.00	0.00	0.00	100:00	0.00		G/C	%	
0.00	18,200.00	0.00	-0.00	59,150.00		to finish (C-G)	Balance	F
0.00	0.00	0.00	1,865.00	0.00			Retention	

				100			
1,365.00	77,350.00	13,650.00	0.00	13,650.00	0.00	91,000.00	JOB TOTAL
1,365.00	77,350.00-	13,650.00	0.00	13,650.00	0.00	91,000.00	TOTAL
		(22)		(36)			

ALA DOCUMENT 6702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1982 EDITION - ALA - \$1892

AIA DOCUMENT G703

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed certification is attached. Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. In labulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Miles Davis Academy

ARCH APPLICATION NO: APPLICATION DATE:

HITECT'S PROJECT NO:	PERIOD TO:	APPLICATION NO: APPLICATION DATE:
1333R	30-May-07	18-May-07

		A TIEM NO.
GRAND TOTALS	General Conditions - Oakley Const. Insurance - Oakley Const. Performance Bond - Oakley Const. Survey & Layout - Oakley Const. Hand Excavation - Oakley Const. Structural Steel - Carlo Steel Corp. Cast-In-Place Concrete - Concrete By Wagner Food Service Equip Great Lakes Wast, LLC Steel Doors, Frantes, Hware - Precision Metals Bituminous Concrete Paving Ornamental Fence Work Pipe Guards Site Furnishings Landscaping Tree Grates Site Concrete Carpentry	B DESCRIPTION OF WORK
\$5,075,200.00	\$390,913.00 \$42,760.00 \$29,188.00 \$6,000.00 \$16,000.00 \$920,000.00 \$920,000.00 \$306,000.00 \$181,000.00 \$44,676.00 \$17,090.00 \$17,090.00 \$18,336.00 \$170,000.00 \$45,000.00	CONTRACT VALUE
\$831,503.00	\$55,844.00 \$42,760.00 \$29,188.00 \$1,200.00 \$661,111.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	D WORK FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION (D+E)
\$356,100.00	\$28,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$70,500.00 \$257,600.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	WORK COMPLETED OUS THIS PERIOD
\$0,00		F MATERIALS PRESENILY STORED (NOT IN D OR E)
\$1,187,603.00	\$83,844.00 \$42,760.00 \$29,188.00 \$731,611.00 \$731,611.00 \$299,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)
23.40%	21.45% 100.00% 100.00% 20.00% 29.09% 32.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%	% (G+C)
\$3,887,597.00	\$307,059,00 \$0,00 \$4,800,00 \$16,000,00 \$16,000,00 \$181,000,00 \$181,000,00 \$84,676,00 \$37,073,00 \$17,090,00 \$17,090,00 \$170,000,00 \$170,000,00	BALANCE TO FINISH (C-G)
\$118,760.30		RETAINAGE
∃9A9	DAKLEYCONST	\$61Z\$6\$677

AIX DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SPEET FOR G702 - 1592 EDITION - AIA - 571592
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20008-5732

Subcontractor: Carlo Steel Corporation

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quarty of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Subcontractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT

In accordance with the Confract Documents, Based on on-site observations and the data comprising

the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge,

TO (Contractor): Oakley Construction Cb. Inc. 7815 South Claremont Ave. Chicago, IL 60520 FROM (Subcontractor): Carlo Steel Corporation 3100 East 67th Street Chicago, IL 60520 Contractor): Contractor): Contractor): Contractor): Carlo Steel Corporation 3100 East 67th Street Chicago, IL 60520 Contractor Chicago, IL 60520 Application in made for Psynieri, se shown below, in connection with the Contract Chicago Chicago, IL 60520 Contractor Chicago, IL 60520 Contractor Chicago, IL 60520 Application in made for Psynieri, se shown below, in connection with the Contract Chicago, IL 60520 Contractor Chicago, IL 60520 Application in made for Psynieri, se shown below, in connection with the Contract Chicago, IL 60617 Contractor Chicago, IL 60520 Application in made for Psynieri, se shown below, in connection with the Contract Chicago, IL 60617 Contractor Chicago, IL 60630 Application in made for Psynieri, se shown below, in connection with the Contract Chicago, IL 60630 Application in made for Psynieri, se shown below, in connection with the Contract Chicago, IL 60630 Application in made for Psynieri, se shown below, in connection with the Contract Chicago, IL 60630 Application in made for Psynieri, se shown below, in connection with the Contract Chicago, IL 60630 Application in made for Psynieri, se shown below, in connection with the Contract Chicago, IL 60630 Application in made for Psynieri, se shown below, in connection with the Contractor Chicago, IL 60630 Application in made for Psynieri S	EYCONS	I					FAGE 03/1
Inc. PROJECT: VIA (ARCHITECT): VIA (ARCHITECT): Inc. PROJECT: 1. 2. 3. 4. 5.		Approved fils month	Change Orders approved months by Owner	CHANGE ORDER SUMA	TOWTH ACT EAS.	FROM (Subcontractor):	TO (Cantractor):
ω το το τ		Date Approved	erious	MARY	Structural Stabil Eabrication a	Carlo Steel Corporation 3100 East 87th Street Chicago, 11. 60617	Oakley Construction Co. Inc. 7815 South Claremont Ave. Chicago, IL 60520
ω το το τ			Additions \$		nd Eraction, Joist D		• "
			Deductions \$		leck and Misc. Metal	VIA (ARCHITECT):	PROJECT:
	a. 10% of V		ORIGINAL CONTR	Application is made for Psystent, as shown belo		Ilbkis Associates	Miles Davis Acedemy 6740 S. Paulina Street Chicago, IL 60836 AC396
		\$ 731,811.00	\$ 2,515,600.00		CONTRACTDATE: 03/2007		\$12012007 \$1912607 \$13912007 2 79002
\$12012007 4112007 \$1312007 71002			3096948	ELL		88:60	02/12/5007

beset the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments seceived from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now The undersigned Subcontractor certifies that to the best of the Subcontractor's knowledge, information and DAKL

Net Change by Change Orders

TOTALS

(Column F on G703)

19 9 . CURRENT PAYMENT DUE TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE Total Retainage (Line Sa+5b or total in Column Fof G703) LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT (Line 3 less Line 6) 1,856,550.10 894,898.90 858,449.50 73,161.10 63,450.00

CARLO STEEL

State of: Minols County of: Cook

Subscribed and swarn to before me this 20th day of Merch, 2007.

Hotary Public

Date: 03/20/2007

ARCHITECT: (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from amount applied for) AMOUNT CERTIFIED

herein, issuance, payment and abceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Subconfractor under this Contract. This Gerllicate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named

Attachment C

									7	32 (Ç1 .	P 1	ן נע	3 -		•	Teg.	A			Use Col	matsinin	CONT	
TOTAL	TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS	* LS = Lump Sum	TOTAL BASE PROJECT						Wisc. Metals - ASM	Joists - Canam	Desking	Erection - Quinco	Defailire - Mimi	Eshwicalism	Cano Steel Corporation	DESCRIPTION OF WORK		B		•	Use Column fon Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.	contributed the contractors stoned Cartification is attached.	CONTINUATION SHEET Based an AIA DDCUMENT G703	
40	49		us			+			45	64	60	4	69	£7 €	7	64					relainag	is all	Based	
2,515,000			2,515,000						247,000	31,260	_			556 923	_	VALUE		o			e for line (tems n	ached.	Based an AIA DDCUMENT G703	
4	49		(s						es l	50	69	49	e4	4	0	APPLI		-			llopie var		ENT GT	
661,711			661,111	1									11,000	1000	141 130	APPLICATIONS				AND			D3	
44	57		49			+			49	44	47			CA 4			100	-	Wiles D	arlo St				
70,500			70,500						1		1	1	66,500	14,000		Delivered	THIS APP	E E	Miles Davis Academy	Carlo Steel Corporation				
40	is a		4						49	5/1	49	\$	64	40	65	MATERIALS	THIS APPLICATION	F		tion				
· ca	-		1						1		- 4	- \$	•	1	62	-	Ц	+						
731,611			731,611						•		-	•	67,500	14,000	350	TODATE	COMPLETED	5						
29			29.										90	2	Co	,								
29.08% \$	-		29.09% \$				+	#	45	49	th	4.5	\$ %0.08	2.5% \$	47			+		>	7		A	
1,783,389			1,763,389						247,000	31,260					63.057	COMPLETE	BALANCE			APPLICATION#	PERIOD TO	PERIOD FROM	APPLICATION DATE	1
									10	6	10	10%	10%		100		Retained	=					H	
-	40		-54						10% \$	10% \$	10% \$	8 8	8 49	好	45	R		1		[m	5/31/2007	4/1/2007	5/20/2007	
73,181			73,164						•		1		6,760	1,400	65,011	RETAINAGE		-			2007	007		

כאברם בובבר

	1/10
	n
1	

ANGES by Channe Order	\$0.00 \$0.00	In previous months by Owner \$0.00.	CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS Appli	UDING RETARIAGE \$ · REQUESTION	\$ 37,280.00 \$ 231,840.00	Torista.	n Column I of G703) \$ 29,900.00	Column Fon G703)	a. 10 (Column O + € an G703, excluding "store aredit")		920,000,00	DRIGINAL CONTRACT SUM \$ 920,000.00			13808 High Road Lockport, Illimois 60439 Chicago, IL CC	. Commission	Ave. Chicago, IL	Vitin & Faulina
herein. Issuance, payment one acceptance of payment are primary profused to any record of the Contractor moder this Contract.	This Certifleate is not negatlable. The ASSIUNI indicated as payable unity to the Control of the	ARCHITECT:	(Alluch explanation if amount transies eight from the amount experies	Contractor is entitled to payment of the AwtOUN I immerce. AMICUNT	Architect's knowledge, information and octier the work has progressed as measured quality of the Work is in substantial accordance with the Contract Documents, and the	In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comparising the application, the Architect states to the Owner that to the best of the comparising the application, the Architect states to the Owner that to the best of the	By Commission expires: 11/18/2010 ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT	Hotary Public: Pamela M. Busey		Robert F. Wagner, President	CONTRACTOR:	payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.	information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and	CONTRACT DATE: 02/28/07	CONTRACT#: C07005	Job# 667	PERIOD TO: 05/30/07 ARCHITECT	x DMMER

OAKLEYCONST

STEBSBOTS

86:41 7062/71/38

CONTINUATION SHEET

G703

The G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed certification is attached. TEN Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply In labulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dottar. Z Foundation Slab on Grade 2nd Floor Metal Deck Rebar & Rebar Labor Misc. Sign Base, Bench, Trash Foundation 3rd Floor Metal Deck **msulation** Labor Ready Mix BASE CONTRACT Malerial Labor Labor Labor Latter Labor Ready Mix Ready Mix Ready Nix Rearry Mix Malerial Only DESCRIPTION OF WORK ER ER. 65 4 É 10:00 SCHEDULED VALUE 189,000.00 110,000.00 298,000.00 132,500.00 126,000.00 205,000.00 185,000.00 72,500,00 82,000.00 63,000.00 108,000;00 85,000.00 80,000.00 52,000.00 54,000.00 11,000,00 7,000,00 8,000.00 4,000.00 APPLICATION PREVIOUS \$41,400.00 (D+E) 1802 WORK COMPLETED #1,400,00 | \$ 257,000.00 | S.... THIS PERIOD \$257,600,00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 PRESENTLY MATERIALS (NOT IN D OR E) OWNER'S CONTRACT NO: C07005 AND STORED COMPLETED APPLICATION NO: 2
APPLICATION DATE: 5/20/2007 \$299,000.00 \$ 299,000,00 TO DATE (D+E+F) TOTAL PERIOD TO: 5/30/2007 (G + C)

是多

125,000.00

옪 64

205,000.00

...

11,000,00

188%

.64

29,800.00

TO FINISH

(IF VARIABLE

(C-G)

BALANCE

RETAINAGE

ED/ED

33%

621,000.00

29,900,00

PAGE

8,000.00

106,000,00

165,000,00



THE SOLLITT / OAKLEY JOINT VENTURE



May 29, 2007

Ilekis Associates 205 West Wacker Drive Suite 730 Chicago II 60606

Attention: Mike Gorski

Reference:

MILES DAVIS ACADEMY

PBC Project

CPS-18

Contract No.:

1333R

GSCC Project

#C07005

Dear Mr. Gorski:

We are enclosing SIX (6) original copies of our **Progress Payment Request Package No. 2** in the amount of:

SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED

We trust that the above is satisfactory and that we will be favored with prompt payment for our request.

Very truly yours,

SOLLITT/OAKLEY JOINT YENTURE

By

Daryl Poortinga, Project Controller

cc: Ray Giderof, Public Building Commission